RESOLUTION NO. OB 2015-1

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE LA HABRA REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE RECOGNIZED
OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY
1, 2015 TO DECEMBER 31, 2015 PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND
SAFETY CODE SECTION 34177(1).0B

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34173(d), the City of
La Habra (“Successor Agency”) elected to become the Successor Agency to the La
Habra Redevelopment Agency by Resolution No. 5508 on January 12, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177(1)(2), as modified by the
Supreme Court decision in California Redevelopment Association, et al. v. Ana
Matosantos, et al.,, Case No. 5194861 and Section 34177(m), requires the Successor
Agency to prepare a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (‘ROPS”) by March 3,
2015, covering the period from July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor
Agency to submit the ROPS to the Oversight Board for approval; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency on February 17, 2015 considered the ROPS
for the period of July 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015 and by a 4-0 vote recommended
the Oversight Board approve the ROPS (attachment 1); and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34180(g) requires the Oversight
Board to approve the Successor Agency's establishment of the ROPS prior to the
Successor Agency acting upon the ROPS; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34177(1)(2), the
Successor Agency is required to submit a copy of the ROPS approved by the Oversight
Board to the Orange County Auditor Controller, the California State Controller, the
California State Department of Finance, and the County Administrative Office and to
post the ROPS on Successor Agency’'s website.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE DISSOLVED LA
HABRA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and
correct and are incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

Section 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the ROPS through
this Resolution does not commit the Oversight Board to any action that may have a
significant effect on the environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a
project subject to the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act. The
Oversight Board Secretary is authorized and directed to file a Notice of Exemption with

1



the appropriate official of the County of Orange, California, within five (5) days following
the date of adoption of this Resolution.

Section 3. Approval of ROPS. The Oversight Board hereby
approves and adopts the ROPS, in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as
Attachment 1, as required by Health and Safety Code Section 34177.

Section 4. Transmittal of ROPS. The City Manager is hereby
authorized and directed to take any action necessary to carry out the purposes of this
Resolution and comply with applicable law regarding the ROPS, including submitting
the ROPS approved by the Oversight Board to the Orange County Auditor Controller,
the California State Controller, California State Department of Finance, and the Orange
County Administrative Office along with the posting of the ROPS on the Successor
Agency’s website.

Section 5. Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the application
of any such provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall
not affect other provisions or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect
without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this
Resolution are severable. The Oversight Board declares that the Oversight Board
would have adopted this Resolution irrespective of the invalidity of any particular portion
of this Resolution.

Section 6. Certification. The Oversight Board Secretary shall certify to the
adoption of this Resolution.

Section 7. Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section
34179(h), all actions taken by the Successor Agency and Oversight Board may be
reviewed by the State of California Department of Finance, and, therefore, this
Resolution shall not be effective for five (5) business days, pending a request for review
by the State of California Department of Finance.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Oversight
Board of the Successor Agency to the La Habra Redevelopment Agency on the 26th
day of February, 2015.

Ji fﬁw‘m, Oversight Board Chair

ATTEST:

!’H)\AM(MA—#QV/QO

Lajune‘Swmdell }lng Secretary




STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
CITY OF LA HABRA ) ss
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

I, Laurie Swindell, Acting Secretary for the Oversight Board of the Successor
Agency to the La Habra Redevelopment Agency, do hereby certify that the above and
foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. OB 2015-1 introduced and
adopted at a meeting of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the La Habra
Redevelopment Agency held on the 26th day of February, 2015, by the following roll call
vote:

AYES: BOARD MEMBER: WILLIAMS, STEVES, BYERRUM, PATTERSON,
HANNAH
NOES: BOARD MEMBER: NONE

ABSENT: BOARD MEMBER: SADRO, SHEPPARD
ABSTAIN: BOARD MEMBER: NONE

TP LALE gl Al /V—AO { G ; Q

4

Laurie Swindell, A@‘ug Secretary




Recoanized Ohligation Pavmeni Sciteduis (ROPS 15-154) - Surmmary
Filed for the July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 Periad

Name of Succeasor Agency: Lalzbia

Mere of County: Qranga
Current Pericd Raquested Fundiag jor Cutstunding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Tolul
Erdforceable Obligations Funded with Noa-Redevelepment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sourcas (3+C:D): $ 266,648
B Bond Procesds Funding (ROPS Detall) -
o] Raserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detalf)
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 286,648
E Enforcsablz Ohiigetions Fundad with 3P TTF Funding (F+G): § 2016033
F Mon-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 1,891,095
G Administrativa Costs (ROPS Detail) 126,000
H Current Period Enforssatilo Chligations (A+E): §_ 2,302,743

Succeesor Acensy Self-Renorted Prior Perlzd Adjustmant to Currend Period RFETTF rlecuesiyd Funding

Enforceable ChEgations funded with RPTTF (E): 2015085
J  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Perlod Adjustmants Column S) -
¥ Adjusted Cumrent Parind RPTTE Beguested Funding (-J) $ 2,016,005

County Auditor Coniroller Reported Prior Period Adiustment to Cumrent Period RPTTE Rzguested Funding

L  Enforceabls Obligations funded with RPTTF (E} 2 016,095

M Less Prnor Pericd Adustment (Fenort of Pnor Panod Adjustments Gellnin AA)

M Admsted Current Period RPTTF Roquestad Funding (L-M) . 2,013,095
Certlfication of Oversight Board Chairman: Jim Byerrum, Oversight Board Chairman

Pursuant to Section 34177 {m) of the Health and Safety code, | -

hereby cartify that the above is a trus and seurate Recognized Nafne Tite

Obligation Paymant Schedule for the above named sgency. - ) #‘X 2196/2015
W Date

Attachment 1 to Resolution OB 2015-1



Recognized Obllgation Payment Schedule {(ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detall
July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015
{Report Amounts In Whole Dollars)
A B C D E F a 1 J K L M N o p
Funding Source
Non-Redavelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RAPTTF
GContract/Agresment | Gontract/Agreament Total Qutstanding Reserve
ltem # | Projact Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Exocution Date Termination Date Payoa Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Rstired | Bond Proceeds Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Slx-Month Total
— _ 3 29.778,462 3 -1 § -8 286648 |3 18010953 2500018 2.302,743 |
111988 COP Bonds Issued On or [9454 81 City of La Habra 1898 COP B/C Futurg Principal on LHRA 2,765,000 N 13 -]
2{1998 COP B/C Debt Service Bonds |ssued On or |9/15/1988 8/1/2022 City of La Habra 1898 COP B/C Futura Interast on LHRA 580,068 N $ -
Intarast Before 12/31/10 — bond Issue
31898 COP B/C Debt Service Bonds Issued On or |9/15/1008 8/1/2022 City of La Habra 1988 COP B/C Principal Debt Service |LHRA 8,058,154 N 325,000 F] 325 006
|_____[Pringi ____ |stora t2m1710 I — ;mw_ Outstanding / Current neyments _ _ | : = e — = -
—— i & = - = E =i rr = o Ml - <7 e
; Py ks i TSRS [lq i TH&GHPD’E[EMIH mhm_e }[Hﬂl ] l A © o TR $ 76308
T VETIHD gl EAE J by
AN R 10 o 19 [ 19 T Wi RO A eemes r‘*ﬁ j = . 4 -
_ _ ST ' ORI o Agran ([T sEm - N - 5 -
S L S e _ {Huriots. LB - =t el ey ey — 2 o= Sy, Pt oL S oy T = e e e N e A o e e T L__ i — -y
712000 Tax Allocation bond Principal |Bonds Issued On or [11172000 10/1/2032 Bank of New York Bend Obligation LHRA 5,580,000 N 265,000 $ 265,000
IBefore 123110 I
8|2000 Tax Allocation bond Interest |Bonds lssued On or |11/1/2000 10/1/2032 Bank of New York Bond Obligation LHRA 3,203,940 N 169,216 E 168,218
Before 12/31110
&|Loan-Howard's Appllances OPA/DDA/Conetruct |6/17/2010 8/24/2019 Howard's Appllances Property Acquisition LHRA 832,768 N 147,220 § 147,220
Principal Ion
10|Loan-Howard's Appliances Interest |OPA/DDA/Construct [5/17/2010 Sf24/2013 Howard's Appllances Property Acquisition LHRA 133,202 N 46,858 45 956
fon
11]1001 Imperial purch Loan Principal |Property 8/16/2000 7/5/2038 City of La Habra Promissory Note (Due in June 2014} [LHRA 2,000,000 N [ -
Disposttions
12|1001 Imperial purch Loan nterest Property 6/15/2009 7/5/2038 Gity of La Habra Promisgory Note (Due in June 2014) [LHRA 170,146} N ¥ |
Dispositions
13|Bond Feas Feas 11/1/2000 10/1/2032 Bank of New York Trustee Fees LHRA 6,000 N - 6,000 $ $,000]
14]0OPA Vons/Smith's Food QOPA/DDA/Gonstruct | 3/17/1992 51712017 ISmIﬂ'l's Food and Drug {Owner Participation Agreaments ‘LHF!A 1,448,828 N 9,647 F3 9,647
ion :
15[0PA Imperial Promanade OPA/DDA/Gonstruct | 7/1/1993 5/17/2017 Target Corporation Owner Participation Agreements LHRA 1,293.1TB| N 894,204 % 4. 204
ion
168|OPA Markeiplaca Property Tax OPA/DDA/Construct |2/6/{992 5M17/2017 |La Habra Associates LLC |(Owner Participation Agreamants LHRA 1.864,978' N 42,348 380,801 [] 423,148
ioh
__ _17|Employee Costs _jAdminCosts _ Hn/2014  |7/5f2038 Empiovees of the Agency_|Payrol] fe Tor Emplovess _JIHRA o oo gedag] N ] % = N — - ] 22 347
B T umﬁ-ﬂmq; BEHAF. lﬂﬁu;ﬁut B TSy m.. 'hih@-.ﬂll!u Lk iy SE KN 100N N 30, | UFEIA ilnﬂ.ﬁ1 H |_ [ [] -
Herre e e —_— — —_ 1R = . e he e e A e T e e e e
19 Mtherson LowmMod Project QOPA/DDA/Construct [3/7/2011 11/1/2016 Habllat for Humanrty Low Moad Houumg Project LHRA - N [ -
ion
2011889 CFD Refunding bonds Baonds Issued On or [1/1/1999 oM /2018 Bank of New York Bond Obllgation - Principal Payment |LHRA 855,000 N 205,000 3 205,000
Bafore 12/31/10
21{1998 CFD Refunding bonds Bonds lssusd On or [1/1/1809 B/1/2019 Bank of New York Bond Cbligation - Interest Payment  [LHRA 147,300 N 34,800 $ 34,800
- Bafore 12/31/10
22|Consuiting CFD Preparation Professional 7/1/2012 B/30/2015 NBS (CFD Spacial Assessment Preparation [LHRA 2,000 N 2,000 $ 2,000
Services
23|Bond faes for 1868 CFD Refunding |Bonds Issusd On or [10/31/2002 9/1/2019 Bank of New York Trustes Fees-Mello Aocs L HRA 2,500 N 2,500 § 2500
Balore 12/31/10
24| Administrative Costs Admin Costs 11/2014 7/5/2016 City of La Habra Cost for Internal Service expenses  |LHRAA 68,824 N 86924| $ 86,02+
25]900 Block Landscape Services Property 6/1/2011 7/5/2038 Arcadla Landscape Owner Participation Agreemenis LHRA 2,115 N 2115| § 2115
Maintanance
26|Coniract Audlt Professional |eH 72013 €/30/2014 |Macias Ginl & O'Cannall  [Annuai Financial Audk LHRA - N $ -
Services
27|Coniract Attornay Legal 4/12/2012 7/5/2016 Bast Best and Krisger Hedevelopment Attorney LHRA 24477 N 24177 § 24,77
28|Contract Arblirage Rebate Report  Professional 8/22/2004 10/M/2032 Bond Loglstix Arbltrage analysls LHRA - N 3 -
|Services _
29|Consulting Service Property Tax  |Professional 30/1998 6/30/2014 Hinderlighter and De Fesearch and enaylsls of ADA Prop  (LHRA 3,438 N 3438 & 5438
Sorvices [ Llamas Tax
30|General Operations Admin Costs 6/1/2011 7/5/2016 Various tions LHRA 3,360 N 3,380 & 4,360/
31|Fencing Rentals Project 6/1/2011 7/5/2038 Cal-State Rent A Fence, |Fencing Rentals LHRA 2,630 N 2638) § 2,639
Management Costs Ing.
__.__2¢|Property Taxes |Feas 17112014 le/30/2014 County of Orange SanitatonFees  ~ ~ _ JLHRA 1 __N - . — _— . 3
g Bty AdD sl AN Eoi PAZRT___ WNANE o Wieuseo Aoty ERN _ (AGn CowNpees . 1 NS s Ry e LMo D R R, s e ] i
3-! ROPS 14A5A PPA Shortfall - 1998 [RPTTF Shortfall 8/15/1808 FI112022 ﬁ:rlynf La Habra 1898 COP B/C Principal Dabt Service |LHRA 310,000 N 210,000 3 310,000
- Quistanding f Current ntg ]
35|ROPS 14/16A PPA Shortfall - 1998 W Shortfall  |9/15/1998 87172022 Clty of La Habra 1988 COF B/C Intorest Dabt Service |LHRA 608,743 N 58,743 § 57743
COP B/C Dbt Service Inforest Outstanding / Currant payments
36 N [ =
371 N [ -




Recoginized Obligation Paymeni Schedule (ROPS 15-15A) - Report of Cash Baiances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

—m—— —————
Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (I}, Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available

or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https://rad.dof.ca.gov/rad-
sa/pdf/Cash Balance Agency Tips Sheet.pdf.

A B C D E F G ' H |
Fund Sources
Bond Proceads Reserve Balance Other RATTF
Prior ROPS Prior ROPS
period balances APTTF
Bonds Issued on and DDR RPTTF| distributed as Rent, Non-Admin
_ or before Bonds Issued on balances reserve for future Grants, and
Casn Belanc? Information by ROPS Pariod 12/31110 or after 01/01/11 retained period(s) Interest, Etc. Admin Commants
AOPS 14-154 Actuais (07/01/14 - 12/31/14)
1 |Beginning Avzilable Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/14)
535,554 -

2 |Revenuz/incoma (Actual 12/31/14)

RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the

County Auditor-Controller during June 2014 180,838 1,228,253
3 |Expenditures for ROPS 1:-15A Enforc=able Obiigations (Actual

12/31/14)

RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual

expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q 420 558 4 598 953
4 |Retention of Available Cash Balanca (fctuel 12/21/14)

RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as

reserve for future period(s)

5 |ROPS 14-15A RPTIF Prior Puriod Adjustment
RPTTF amount should tie to the seli-reported ROPS 14-15A PPA in the NG S e drkd
Report of PPA, Column S R qrery eag

6 | Ending Actual Available Cash Balence
CioG={1+2-3-4),ii=(1+2-3-4-5) $ -1 -1 8 -1 % -| § 295834 | 3% -

ROPS 14-153 Estimate (01/21/15 - £3/3C/15)

7 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/15)

(G,D,E.G=4+3,F=H4+F'4+F6.ﬁndH=5+6) $ - s - $ - $ - $ 205 .83 $ -
8 |Revenue/lncome (Estimat2 06/30/15) '

RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15B distribution from the

County Auditor-Controller during January 2015 187,690 669,252

9 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-158 Enforceablz Obligations {(Estimate

06/30/15) 82,851 10,073

10 |Retention of Avaiiable Cash Balence (Esiimate 05/30/15)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for future period(s)

11 |Ending Estimated Availabla Cash Belance (7 + 8 - 9 -10) $ s s -8 -1s a00573] s 249.173




Fiscoginlzed Obligation Payment Schaduls (ROPS 15-184) - Report of Prior Perlod Adjustmants
Reporied for the ROPS 14-15A (July 1, 2014 Sxough Decambier 31, 2014) Parod Pursuant to Haglth and Safety Coda (HSC) secticn 54188 {s)

A B

by the county auditor-controllat (CAC) and t#w Siate Corroller.

ROPS 14-15A Successor Agoncy (SA) Self-reported Prior Pariod

Adjusiments (FPA): Pursusnt to HEC Saction 34188 (a), BAs are reculred to report e dlitierances betw.sen their actus! avaiabls funding and thair aciusl expandiures for the ROPS 14-16A {July lhough December 2014) period. The Emount
7f Racavsioproent Property Tex Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPE 15-16A [fuly through Decembar 2015) pariad wil be offset by ¥xa SA'S seil-reported ROPS 14-15A prior period adiustmont. HEC Saction 34158 (a) also specifies thet the prior period adfustments salf-raporied by SAs wre subject bo audk

{Report Amounts In Whole Doliars}

e | . |

|

P P

[ . [ .

ROFS M-1BA GAG PPA Tohe complaiud by he CAG uprn skl of e ROPS 15-180 1y the SA o Finence and
che GAC- g ihat GuCs will aevd i adier iven own iormoies i 3w bne tem Sevel punsuen
vy ralcuia@ the PPA Also nobs thas the Admsn svnounts die not nead © be lizied at tha tne tam k- and rway 9o

snsied 4 &

Ly she manner 6y which

| -

|

|

RPTTF Expendituros

Bond

P —

Resorvo Balsnos

Nonchdimin

Nal A Nen-Adnain
and Admin FPA
(Amourt Usad to
Offust ROPS 15-10A)
Requesied APTTF)

Project Mame /
Hem # Debt Ohligation

Pracesds

Actual

Actual

I

Autharized

Avaltabie

{ROPS 14-164
‘rbuted + al othar
malable a8 of

Net Losser of
Authorirad /

Avalable

Ditterance {ROPS 14-15A
W K le lens than L,

dikriuted + ol othor | Nel Luaser of
the difrence ke b ae ! Authorized

(I Sotai motuad
axcesds total
the

tolal dittersnceis | Ned Diferonce
) T

RPTTE 1]

Non-Admn CAZ

Adcran CAG

M CAC Non-
Asmn and Acean

{Amount Uswd 10
Uftoa; SOPS 16~
13A Raaucitea

Nt Lars sor o
Aiahoirad

MrsLowner of
Avibreined f
Amuablc

Assal

Diftersncw

Wt Dilferenee

OTH.14)

Actual o) T4

Actual

230,50

24085

12724

e

(Rl ]

110526

1,100,258

Lvazs [ 4 i2er )k 121,087

19 ]
iee8 COP B.C
nlrt Servica

30 |

a1a,cno

Principal __
1968 COPEC
Dot Sor ico
Iniatacl

-

85,828

24,184

n|

1668 CIPEC
It on 05
|Prine,

rncloal
1KBOOP G2
[ntarest on L3

intarcal
7 | 2000 Tox Alocaton

255,000

255,000

] 257,00

bond Prin:
] EmTuAh utian|

176,070

178,070

Treamn

176,070 1€ N

138,867

138,887

198,347

54500

54,508

54,706

508

PG EN

B I

¥
'

4,850

13 | Bond Faas

7,500
8,000

i
8,000

B,00C

] ralm

14 JOPA VonaSmith's
Food
15 [ OPA Imparal

L0577

89,777

"En

277

] m]  wel
'

15 { OPA Markstplsea

I52,m2

352,804

852,873

| » ojw] =

169,000

19£.000

40,850

“l

2,100

x| mjmi]| e % w| w

B wiwin] w| W o] w] o] G| w} wlof W] o] alw] @
.

» alwle] W e @l | ] x] @] els
3

T

pogooaaooonn

gaggousgaoacoaaoaonsannnne

:;:L-




Recognized Ckligation Payiment Schaduie (RGES 18-15A) - lotes

ilem #

MHotes/Commaeants

July 1, 2015 through December 30, 2015
e { A = o F g g - ——— =B

34

Is a new line item that is being requested due to the ROPS 14/15A PPA RPTTF Shartfall related to the 1998 COP B/C Principal Dabt Service Outstanding/Current
payments.

35

Is a new line item that is being requested due to the ROPS 14/15A PPA RPTTF Shortfall related to the 1998 COP B/C Interest Debt Service Outstanding/Current
payments.




